

CHAPTER 7 ASSET CASES CLOSED											
CALENDAR YEAR 2022											
			% of Total Receipts ²	Count ³	% of Count ⁴	Mean	First Quartile	Median	Third Quartile	Min	Max
Total Gross Receipts ¹		\$2,485,243,326		24,368		\$101,988	\$3,093	\$6,437	\$20,000	\$27	\$154,873,022
Distributions	Secured Creditors	\$713,031,525	28.7%	2,713	11.1%	\$262,820	\$5,109	\$40,256	\$202,250	\$3	\$69,159,781
	Priority Creditors	\$85,593,699	3.4%	4,699	19.3%	\$18,215	\$915	\$2,261	\$7,009	\$0	\$2,921,924
	Unsecured Creditors	\$664,756,156	26.7%	21,345	87.6%	\$31,143	\$1,573	\$3,001	\$7,498	\$2	\$50,893,698
	Funds Paid to Debtor & Third Parties	\$186,462,578	7.5%	7,754	31.8%	\$24,047	\$916	\$2,971	\$9,345	\$0	\$23,880,723
	Total Distributions	\$1,649,843,958	66.4%								
Fees & Costs	Trustee Fees	\$112,883,043	4.5%	24,265	99.6%	\$4,652	\$651	\$1,255	\$2,415	\$3	\$3,952,779
	Trustee Legal Fee	\$97,856,686	3.9%	5,348	21.9%	\$18,298	\$792	\$2,122	\$6,452	\$11	\$9,239,756
	Other Firm's Legal Fees	\$279,492,791	11.2%	4,933	20.2%	\$56,658	\$2,888	\$8,109	\$27,173	\$27	\$18,862,824
	Trustee Accounting Fees	\$9,750,370	0.4%	250	1.0%	\$39,001	\$1,097	\$2,173	\$10,443	\$186	\$1,998,078
	Outside Professional Fees	\$104,372,259	4.2%	5,246	21.5%	\$19,896	\$879	\$2,462	\$11,124	\$1	\$8,297,455
	Administrative Costs	\$171,211,815	6.9%	24,256	99.5%	\$7,059	\$70	\$166	\$621	\$0	\$8,337,306
	Prior Chapter Costs	\$59,892,038	2.4%	331	1.4%	\$180,943	\$6,315	\$22,435	\$83,208	\$17	\$7,039,815
Total Fees & Costs	\$835,459,001	33.6%									

¹ Total generated gross receipts are disbursed into two categories: distributions, and fees and costs. Due to rounding, these disbursements may not equal to the total receipts.

² Percent of the total receipts paid to a subcategory.

³ Count represents the number of cases that had funds disbursed to the corresponding category.

⁴ Percent of cases that had funds disbursed to the corresponding subcategory.